# **Louisiana Delta Community College**

# ON CAMPUS TUITION AND MANDATORY FEE SCHEDULE

## **EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2024 THRU SPRING 2025**

Note: All tution and fee rates are subject to change

	Tuition			Mandatory Fees								
Student Credit Hours	Tuition	Other Charge	Excess Credit Hours	Student Services Fee	SGA Fee	Student Life Fee	Student Enterprise Resource Fee	Operational Fee	Student Technology Fee	Academic Excellence Fee	Building Use Fee	Tuition/Fee Total
1	133.92	5.04	0.00	7.00	15.00	25.00	5.00	3.00	5.00	7.00	4.00	209.96
2	267.84	10.08	0.00	14.00	15.00	25.00	10.00	6.00	10.00	14.00	8.00	379.92
3	401.76	15.12	0.00	21.00	15.00	25.00	15.00	9.00	15.00	21.00	12.00	549.88
4	535.68	20.16	0.00	28.00	15.00	25.00	20.00	12.00	20.00	28.00	16.00	719.84
5	669.60	25.20	0.00	35.00	15.00	25.00	25.00	15.00	25.00	35.00	20.00	889.80
6	803.52	30.24	0.00	42.00	15.00	25.00	30.00	18.00	30.00	42.00	24.00	1,059.76
7	937.44	35.28	0.00	49.00	15.00	25.00	35.00	21.00	35.00	49.00	28.00	1,229.72
8	1,071.36	40.32	0.00	56.00	15.00	25.00	40.00	24.00	40.00	56.00	32.00	1,399.68
9	1,205.28	45.36	0.00	63.00	15.00	25.00	45.00	27.00	45.00	63.00	36.00	1,569.64
10	1,339.20	50.40	0.00	70.00	15.00	25.00	50.00	30.00	50.00	70.00	40.00	1,739.60
11	1,473.12	55.44	0.00	77.00	15.00	25.00	55.00	33.00	55.00	77.00	44.00	1,909.56
12	1,607.04	60.48	0.00	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,079.52
13	1,607.04	60.48	0.00	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,079.52
14	1,607.04	60.48	0.00	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,079.52
15	1,607.04	60.48	0.00	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,079.52
16	1,607.04	60.48	150.96	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,230.48
17	1,607.04	60.48	301.92	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,381.44
18	1,607.04	60.48	452.88	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,532.40
19	1,607.04	60.48	603.84	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,683.36
20	1,607.04	60.48	754.80	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,834.32
21	1,607.04	60.48	905.76	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	2,985.28

# **Louisiana Delta Community College**

## ONLINE TUITION AND MANDATORY FEE SCHEDULE

### **EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2024 THRU SPRING 2025**

Note: All tution and fee rates are subject to change

	Tuition		Mandatory Fees									
Student Credit Hours	Tuition	Other Charge	Student Services Fee	SGA Fee	Student Life Fee	Student Enterprise Resource Fee	Operational Fee	Student Technology Fee	Academic Excellence Fee	Building Use Fee	Honorlock Fee	Tuition/Fee Total
1	133.92	5.04	7.00	15.00	25.00	5.00	3.00	5.00	7.00	4.00	25.00	234.96
2	267.84	10.08	14.00	15.00	25.00	10.00	6.00	10.00	14.00	8.00	25.00	404.92
3	401.76	15.12	21.00	15.00	25.00	15.00	9.00	15.00	21.00	12.00	25.00	574.88
4	535.68	20.16	28.00	15.00	25.00	20.00	12.00	20.00	28.00	16.00	25.00	744.84
5	669.60	25.20	35.00	15.00	25.00	25.00	15.00	25.00	35.00	20.00	25.00	914.80
6	803.52	30.24	42.00	15.00	25.00	30.00	18.00	30.00	42.00	24.00	25.00	1,084.76
7	937.44	35.28	49.00	15.00	25.00	35.00	21.00	35.00	49.00	28.00	25.00	1,254.72
8	1,071.36	40.32	56.00	15.00	25.00	40.00	24.00	40.00	56.00	32.00	25.00	1,424.68
9	1,205.28	45.36	63.00	15.00	25.00	45.00	27.00	45.00	63.00	36.00	25.00	1,594.64
10	1,339.20	50.40	70.00	15.00	25.00	50.00	30.00	50.00	70.00	40.00	25.00	1,764.60
11	1,473.12	55.44	77.00	15.00	25.00	55.00	33.00	55.00	77.00	44.00	25.00	1,934.56
12	1,607.04	60.48	84.00	15.00	25.00	60.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,104.52
13	1,740.96	65.52	91.00	15.00	25.00	65.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,255.48
14	1,874.88	70.56	98.00	15.00	25.00	70.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,406.44
15	2,008.80	75.60	105.00	15.00	25.00	75.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,557.40
16	2,142.72	80.64	112.00	15.00	25.00	80.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,708.36
17	2,276.64	85.68	119.00	15.00	25.00	85.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	2,859.32
18	2,410.56	90.72	126.00	15.00	25.00	90.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,010.28
19	2,544.48	95.76	133.00	15.00	25.00	95.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,161.24
20	2,678.40	100.80	140.00	15.00	25.00	100.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,312.20
21	2,812.32	105.84	147.00	15.00	25.00	105.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,463.16
22	2,946.24	110.88	154.00	15.00	25.00	110.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,614.12
23	3,080.16	115.92	161.00	15.00	25.00	115.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,765.08
24	3,214.08	120.96	168.00	15.00	25.00	120.00	36.00	60.00	84.00	48.00	25.00	3,916.04

Louisiana Delta Community College GENERAL AND COURSE RELATED FEES EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2024 THRU SPRING 2025

Note: All tution and fee rates are subject to change

#### **General Fees**

Fee Name	Amount	Description
Ability to Benefit Test	\$25	Required for students without high school equivalency completion
Accuplacer Test	\$10 - \$15 per component	Student placement test
Access Fee	\$40 Fall and Spring Semester; \$20 Summer Session	Transportation infrastructure fee
Challenge Exam Fee	\$15 per credit hour	Course credit exam
Extra Diploma/Certificate Fee	\$15	Charged for each additional printed diploma/certification
Late Registration Fee	\$25	Additional fee for registering after open registration
NSF Fee	\$25	Charged for each NSF check
Nursing Badge	\$16	Badge for nursing students
Online Registration Fee	\$40	Charged once/semester for online courses
Proctored Exam Fee	\$25 - \$150 (based on test administered)	Proctoring services fee
Workkeys Test Fee	\$20 per test (students); \$25 per test (non-students)	Workplace skills assessment

#### Course Related Fees

Fee Name	Amount/course	Description				
		•				
Amatrol Subscription Fee	\$150	Amatrol Software Subscription				
AMLS Certification Exam Fee	\$100	National Association of EMT Advanced Medical Life Support (AMLS) Certification Exam Fee				
ATI Fee	\$288 - \$784	NCLEX Exam Review Materials (ATI) Access Fees				
Background Check Fee	\$80	Background Check Fee				
CTDP Comm Vehicle Examination Fee	\$100	Commercial Vehicle License Examination Fee				
Certiport IT Specialist Exam Fee	\$25	Institutional Site License to deliver all Certiport IT Specialist Exams				
Certiport Certification Test Fee	\$69 - \$70	Certiport Credential Practice Test and Certification Exam Fee				
CNA Skills Exam	\$60	CNA certification exam fee				
CNA Rescheduling Fee	\$25	CNA certification exam rescheduling fee				
CNA Written/Oral Test	\$40	CNA certification exam fee				
Customer Service Test Fee	\$70	National Retail Federation Customer Service/Sales Certification Exam Fee				
CTE Lab Materials Fee	\$25 - \$100	Consumable Instructional Supplies Fee for CTE Programs				
DOT Drug Screen Fee	\$50	Department of Transportation Drug Screen Fee				
Drug Test Fee	\$38	Basic Drug Screen Fee (New Vendor after Pelican Termination)				
Emergency Medical Program Fee	\$100	Field Internship Student Material and Supplies Fee				
Lab FISDAP Tracking Software	\$157 - \$230	Online FISDAP Software for tracking students clinical hours and skill-level performance				
EMT/PARA Practice Test Software	\$35 - \$55	Preparation and practice test fee prior to certification exam				
EPC Certification Exam Fee	\$100	National Assocation of EMT Emergency Pediatric Care certification exam fee				
OSHA 10-hour Subscription Fee	\$59	Careersafe software subscription to OSHA 10-hour content and certification exam				
HVAC Tools Fee	\$250	Purchase cost for industry-specific toolkit for students entering HVAC program				
HVAC Test Fee	\$15	National HVAC Excellence certification test fee				
Heavy Equipment Fuel/Maintenance Fee	\$100 - \$300	Heavy Equipment Program Fuel and Maintenance Fee				
Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Exam Fee	\$105	Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional Certification Exam Fee				
JJ Keller Course Fee	\$37.50	Curriculum and digital course materials access fee				
Lab Materials Fee	\$25	Consumable instructional supplies fee for laboratories				
MACS 609 Certification Exam Fee		Mobile Air Climate Systems (MACS) 609 Certification Exam Fee				
Microsoft Course Test Fee	\$55	Microsoft certification exam fee				
NHA Board Review Fee	\$85	National Healthcare Association test preparation and content review for Medical Assistant certification exam				
NCCERConnect Level I Fee	\$70	Access code to the NCCER software platform with Level I learning resources and content				
NCCERConnect Level II Fee	\$100	Access code to the NCCER software platform with Level II learning resources and content				
NCCERConnect Level III Fee	\$100	Access code to the NCCER software platform with Level III learning resources and content				
NCCERConnect CORE Fee	\$60	CORE fee for NCCERConnect examinations				
NCLEX Review Lab Fee	\$349	Live preparatory review and practice NCLEX exam for ASN program				
NCCER Online Testing Fee	\$10	Online testing fee for NCCER examinations				
NSC Lift Truck Exam Fee	\$25	National Safety Council Lift Truck Exam Fee				
NHA Testing Fee	\$160	National Healthcare Association medical assistant certification exam fee				
NHA Phlebotomy Certification Test Fee	\$125	National Healthcare Association Phebotomist certification exam fee				
CNA Certification Prometrics Test Fee	\$100	Prometrics Certification Test Fee for Certified Nurse Assistant				
PHARTECH National Certification Test Fee		Pharmacy Technician national certification exam fee				
PTCB Hero Subscription Fee	\$65	Pharmacy Technician Certification Board Prep Software - Lifetime Subscription Fee				
PHTLS Certification Exam Fee	\$100	National Association of EMT Pre-hospital Trauma Life Support certification exam fee				
Quickbooks Certification Test	\$121.82	Quickbooks certification exam fee				
Non-credit AWS Test Fee	\$150	American Welding Society certification fees				
Work Keys Test Fee	\$60	Work Keys workplace skills assessment fee				